

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 15351 OF 2023

Drishti Hospitality Company Pvt Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

Mr Nitin Thakker Sr Adv i/b Manoj Agiwal for Petitioner

Mr Karl Tamboly a/w Siddharth Shah a/w Sayali Diwadkar i/b

DSK Legal for r.No.7

Mentioned.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUNIL B. SHUKRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,
JJ**

DATE : 27th June, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/07/2023 (at 2.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)