

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.15351 OF 2023**

Drishti Hospitality Company Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai and Anr. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai and Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Nithi Thakker, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Veena Thadani, Mr. Vishal Thadani and Mr. Manoj Agiwal, for the Petitioners.

Ms. Pooja Yadav for the Respondent-MCGM.

Ms. P.H. Kantharia, G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Karl Tamboly, with Mr. Hrushi Narvekar, Ms. Aneesa Cheema, Mr. Samit Shukla, Mr. Siddharth Shah, Ms. Sayali Diwadkar and Mr. Anuj Savla, i/by DSK Legal, for Respondent No.7.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE & RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 3<sup>RD</sup> AUGUST, 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1. Leave to file additional reply is granted to respondent no.7. All the affidavits be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> September 2023 "High on Board".

**[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]**

**[ SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J. ]**