

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 15351 OF 2023

Drishti Hospitality Company Pvt Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 18261 OF 2023

Mehta Mahal Commercial Co Operative Society...PETITIONER

Ltd

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 6133 OF 2023

Drishti Hospitality Company Pvt Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 23995 OF 2023

Aesteiron Steels Llp ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

**DATE : 2nd November, 2023**

**P.C. :**

By consent S. O. to 29/11/2023

**( ASSOCIATE )**