



Varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 15351 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6133 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23239 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23082 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 6133 OF 2023**

Drishti Hospitality Company Pvt Ltd ...Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 18261 OF 2023**

Mehta Mahal Commercial Co-operative Society ...Petitioner
Ltd
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ...Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 23995 OF 2023**

Aesteiron Steels LLP ...Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai ...Respondent

Mr Karl Tamboly, with *Mayur Khandeparker, Hrushi Narvekar, Samit Shukla, Siddharth Shah, Anuj Savla & Sayali Diwadkar, i/b DSK Legal for the Petitioner in WPL/23995/2023, WPL/18261/2023 and for Respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in WPL/6133/2023 & for Respondent No. 7 in WPL/15351/2023.*

Mr Priyank Kapadia, with *Manoj Agawal, for the Petitioner in WPL/15351/2023, WPL/6133/2023, IAL/23082/2023, IAL/23239/2023 & for Respondent No. 8 in WPL/18261/2023 & for Respondent No. 6 in WPL/23995/2023.*

Ms PH Kantharia, GP, with *SB Gore, AGP, for Respondent Nos. 8 to 10-State in WPL/15351/2023.*

Ms Pooja Yadav, for *MCGM in all Writ Petitions.*

CORAM G.S. Patel & Kamal Khata, JJ.

DATED: 29th November 2023

PC:-

1. List these matters for orders on 5th December 2023.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)