

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.904 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7988 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.904 OF 2024

Drishti Hospitality Company Pvt Ltd. & Anr.Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5001 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3401 OF 2026

Mehta Mahal Commercial Co-operative
Society Ltd.Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation of
Greater Mumbai & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Kunal Dwarkadas a/w Mr. Kunal Tirmizi i/b. RJD & Partners,
Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/904/2024 and for Respondent
No.8 in WP/5001/2024.

Mr. Siddharth Shah a/w Mr. Anuj Savla i/b. Trilegal, Advocate for
the Respondents.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on the Production Board.

2. This motion was moved at 11:00 am by the learned Advocate Shri. Dwarkadas. The learned Advocate representing the learned Senior Advocate Dr. Saraf, is present when this motion is moved at 11:00 am.

3. The learned Advocates appearing for the parties, submit that the Senior Advocates have certain difficulties on some dates and have jointly suggested, that 23rd March, 2026, is convenient to all the parties. The learned Advocates of the respective parties jointly make a request that these matters be listed on **23rd March, 2026, at 03:00 pm.**

4. As such, Registry is directed to list these matters by consent of the parties, on **23rd March, 2026, at 03:00 pm.**

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)